WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR
EDUCATION, SPORT AND CULTURE
BY SENATOR B.E. SHENTON

ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 3rd JULY 2007

Question

1240/5(3377)

Would the Minister provide a list of all ‘j° category staff within his department listing job title and place of

employment?
Answer

Department for Education, Sport & Culture

J Category employees as at 26th June 2007

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT START DATE

Bel Royal Primary School 01/01/2001
d' Auvergne Primary School 01/01/2004
d' Hautree House School 01/01/1999
d' Hautree House School 01/01/2000
d' Hautree House School 05/11/2001
d'Hautree House School 21/02/2005
Education Support Team 06/02/2006
Education Support Team 13/11/2006
Education Support Team 01/01/2007
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2000
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2001
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2002
Grainville Secondary 01/01/2004
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2004
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2004
Grainville Secondary 01/09/2005
Grainville Secondary 24/04/2006
Grainville Secondary 01/01/2007
Grainville Secondary 01/01/2007
Grainville Secondary 16/04/2007
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/1999
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000
Haute Vallee Secondary 30/04/2001
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2003
Haute V allee Secondary 01/09/2004
Haute V allee Secondary 01/09/2005
Haute V allee Secondary 01/09/2005
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2005
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/01/2006
Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2006

JOBTITLE
Deputy Head Bel Royal
Teacher
Head d'Hautree House
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Principal Ed Psychologist & Service Manager
Education Psychologist - Vulnerable Children
Assesment for Learning Co-ordinator

SA1 Teacher of Geography

2i/c Science

Head of Humanities

Headteacher

Teacher i/c KS4 Curriculum Enrichment
Teacher of Food Technology

Teacher of RE & History

Head of Maths

Teacher of English

Teacher of English

Teacher in Charge of History

Head of Sp Needs & Learning Development
Behaviour Support Teacher/Science

Design & Technology, i/c Textiles
Examinations Officer/Teacher of Maths
Head of Design Technology

Headteacher

2i/c Maths

Head of English

Teacher of English

Teacher of French

Careers, Haute Vallee

Head of ICT & Business Studies

Head of Maths

Teacher of Drama

Teacher of Maths

Teacher of ICT



Haute Vallee Secondary
Haute Vallee Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Hautlieu Secondary
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands

Instrumental Music Service
Instrumental Music Service
Instrumental Music Service

Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey Collegefor Girls
Jersey College for Girls
Jersey College for Girls

Jersey College for Girls Prep

Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary
Le Rocquier Secondary

01/01/2007
16/04/2007
01/04/1997
01/09/1998
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
04/06/2001
01/07/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/01/2004
01/09/2004
01/09/2004
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/1997
01/11/1997
20/04/1998
01/01/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2005
01/09/1999
01/09/2000
01/09/2006
01/09/1997
01/09/1998
01/09/1999
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2002
01/01/2005
06/06/2005
01/09/2005
24/04/2006
01/09/2006
01/09/2004
01/09/1998
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
04/09/2000
30/04/2001
30/04/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001

2nd In Charge of English & Media
SA1 Head of Humanities Department
Co-ord K4 Maths

Head of Careers, Teacher of English
Director of Art & Design

Director of Sport

Teacher i/cPsychology, SENCO
Teacher in Charge of Biology

Team Leader Performance Technology
Academic Head of Yr 13, Teache of Maths
Teacher of ICT & Co-ord of ICT

Asst Headteacher,

Academic Head of Yr 11 & Curriculum Co-ord

Teacher of Media

Teacher of Law

Teacher i/c Music

Teacher of Art & Photography
Teacher i/c Philosophy & RE
Teacher of English & Media
Teacher of ICT

Teacher of Law, Physics, History & Maths
Teacher of Music

Teacher of Spanish & French

Head of Care & Health Studies
Principal

Lecturer Build& L U

Head of Faculty-Bus & Leisure
Head of Access Learning HC
Lecturer in Foundation Studies

Head Of Strings

Teacher of Strings

Head of Instrumental Music

SA5 Head of Performing Arts
Teacher of Maths

Teacher of English

Asst Headteacher & Learning Development
Head of Careers & Teacher of Maths
Head of RE/Collective Worship
Head of Science, JCG

Teacher i/c ICT,

Teacher i/c Psychology

Teacher of Science

Teacher of Science

Teacher of Design & Technology
Teacher of PE

Head of English

Teacher of Maths

Principal JCG

Teacher

Head of Product Design

Head of Science

Teacher of Science, Head of Y ear
Head of Modern Foreign Languages
Head of Maths

Teacher of Languages & Head of Year
Curriculum Leader, Eng & Media Studies
Deputy Le Rocquier



Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary

Le Rocquier Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Les Quennevais Secondary
Library

Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont a L'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont a L'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Mont aL'Abbe School
Rouge Bouillon Primary
Rouge Bouillon Primary
Victoria College

Victoria College

Victoria College

Victoria College

Victoria College

Victoria College

Victoria College

01/09/2001
01/09/2001
10/06/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
28/06/2003
01/09/2003
01/09/2004
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2006
01/01/1997
01/01/1998
01/01/1998
01/09/1998
01/09/1998
01/01/1999
01/01/1999
01/06/1999
01/09/1999
01/05/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
30/04/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/01/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2003
01/09/2003
01/01/2005
01/01/2005
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/01/2006
01/07/2003
01/09/2001
01/09/2002
01/09/2003
29/03/2004
01/09/2004
01/09/2004
01/09/2004
01/09/2004
01/01/2005
20/02/2005
01/01/2006
01/09/2000
30/04/2001
01/09/1997
01/09/1999
01/09/1999
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2001

SA2 Second in Maths

Teacher of Maths & Head of Year
Teacher of English

Teacher of Maths

Teacher of Modern Foreign Languages
Head Le Rocquier

Teacher of Science

Director of Educational Needs

SA2 Drama Teacher Subject Leader
Teacher of Humanities

Teacher of ICT

Head of Music

Head of Science

Snr Manager/Behaviour

Head of Yr 11, Teacher of English
Yead of Yr 8, Teacher of English
Head of English

Head of Modern Foreign Languages
Head of PE

Head of Art

2i/c MFL Dept

2i/c Science Dept

Head of Humanities

Snr Mang, Teaching & Learning & Access
2 i/lc Maths Dept

Teacher of English

Teacher of Music

Head of Drama

Teacher of Science

Teacher of French

Teacher of PE

SA4 Director Of ICT

Teacher of Maths

SA3 Head of Year 10

Teacher of Maths

Teacher of Drama

Chief Librarian

Head Mont al'Abbe

SAS5 Teacher

SA2 Teacher

Teacher

Early Y ears Co-Ordinator

ICT Teacher

Mathematics Co-Ordinator

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Head of Design Technology

Head of Maths,

Head of Religious Studies & Head of PSHE
Gifted & Talented Co-ord & Primary Liaison
Headmaster
Housemaster of Bruce
Head of Physics & Electronics



Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
VictoriaCollege
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College
Victoria College

Victoria College Prep

Y outh
Y outh
Y outh

01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
01/09/2001
11/04/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2003
01/09/2004
01/09/2005
01/09/2005
01/01/2007
01/09/1999
03/09/2001
01/06/2005
26/07/2006

SA1 Cultural Co-ordinator

Teacher of English

Teacher of Maths

Teacher of Theatre Studies

Teacher of Maths

SA2 Housemaster of Dunlop House
Teacher of PE

Head of Media Studies

Director of English & Media Studies
Director of Sport

Teacher of English

Teacher of Biology

Teacher

Area Y outh Worker Manager-East
Principal Y outh Officer

Y outh Worker Le Squez



