## WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION, SPORT AND CULTURE BY SENATOR B.E. SHENTON

## ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 3rd JULY 2007

## Question

Would the Minister provide a list of all 'j' category staff within his department listing job title and place of employment?

JOB TITLE

#### Answer

## **Department for Education, Sport & Culture**

## J Category employees as at 26th June 2007

# PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT START DATE

Bel Royal Primary School Deputy Head Bel Royal 01/01/2001 d' Auvergne Primary School 01/01/2004 Teacher d' Hautree House School Head d'Hautree House 01/01/1999 d' Hautree House School 01/01/2000 Teacher d' Hautree House School 05/11/2001 Teacher d'Hautree House School 21/02/2005 Teacher Principal Ed Psychologist & Service Manager **Education Support Team** 06/02/2006 Education Psychologist - Vulnerable Children **Education Support Team** 13/11/2006 Assesment for Learning Co-ordinator **Education Support Team** 01/01/2007 Grainville Secondary SA1 Teacher of Geography 01/09/2000 Grainville Secondary 2 i/c Science 01/09/2001 Head of Humanities Grainville Secondary 01/09/2002 Grainville Secondary 01/01/2004 Headteacher Grainville Secondary 01/09/2004 Teacher i/c KS4 Curriculum Enrichment Grainville Secondary 01/09/2004 Teacher of Food Technology Grainville Secondary 01/09/2005 Teacher of RE & History Grainville Secondary Head of Maths 24/04/2006 Teacher of English Grainville Secondary 01/01/2007 Grainville Secondary Teacher of English 01/01/2007 Grainville Secondary 16/04/2007 Teacher in Charge of History Haute Vallee Secondary Head of Sp Needs & Learning Development 01/09/1999 Haute Vallee Secondary Behaviour Support Teacher/Science 01/09/2000 Design & Technology, i/c Textiles Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000 Examinations Officer/Teacher of Maths Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000 Head of Design Technology Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2000 Haute Vallee Secondary Headteacher 30/04/2001 Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002 2 i/c Maths Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002 Head of English Teacher of English Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2002 Haute Vallee Secondary Teacher of French 01/09/2003 Haute Vallee Secondary Careers, Haute Vallee 01/09/2004 Haute Vallee Secondary Head of ICT & Business Studies 01/09/2005 Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2005 Head of Maths Haute Vallee Secondary Teacher of Drama 01/09/2005 Haute Vallee Secondary 01/01/2006 Teacher of Maths Haute Vallee Secondary 01/09/2006 Teacher of ICT

	04 104 1000	
Haute Vallee Secondary	01/01/2007	2nd In Charge of English & Media
Haute Vallee Secondary	16/04/2007	SA1 Head of Humanities Department
Hautlieu Secondary	01/04/1997	Co-ord KS4 Maths
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/1998	Head of Careers, Teacher of English
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2000	Director of Art & Design
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2000	Director of Sport
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2000	Teacher i/cPsychology, SENCO
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2000	Teacher in Charge of Biology
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2000	Team Leader Performance Technology
Hautlieu Secondary	04/06/2001	Academic Head of Yr 13, Teache of Maths
Hautlieu Secondary	01/07/2001	Teacher of ICT & Co-ord of ICT
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2001	Asst Headteacher,
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2002	Academic Head of Yr 11 & Curriculum Co-ord
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2002	Teacher of Media
Hautlieu Secondary	01/01/2004	Teacher of Law
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2004	Teacher i/c Music
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2004	Teacher of Art & Photography
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher i/c Philosophy & RE
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of English & Media
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of ICT
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of Law, Physics, History & Maths
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of Music
Hautlieu Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of Spanish & French
Highlands	01/09/1997	Head of Care & Health Studies
Highlands	01/11/1997	Principal
Highlands	20/04/1998	Lecturer Build & L U
Highlands	01/01/2000	Head of Faculty-Bus & Leisure
Highlands	01/09/2000	Head of Access Learning HC
Highlands	01/09/2005	Lecturer in Foundation Studies
Instrumental Music Service	01/09/1999	Head Of Strings
Instrumental Music Service	01/09/2000	Teacher of Strings
Instrumental Music Service	01/09/2006	Head of Instrumental Music
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/1997	SA5 Head of Performing Arts
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/1998	Teacher of Maths
Jersey College for Girls		
	01/09/1999	Teacher of English
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2000	Asst Headteacher & Learning Development
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2000	Head of Careers & Teacher of Maths
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2000	Head of RE/Collective Worship
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2000	Head of Science, JCG
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2001	Teacher i/c ICT,
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2001	Teacher i/c Psychology
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2001	Teacher of Science
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2002	Teacher of Science
Jersey College for Girls	01/01/2005	Teacher of Design & Technology
Jersey College for Girls	06/06/2005	Teacher of PE
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2005	Head of English
Jersey College for Girls	24/04/2006	Teacher of Maths
Jersey College for Girls	01/09/2006	Principal JCG
Jersey College for Girls Prep	01/09/2004	Teacher
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/1998	Head of Product Design
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2000	Head of Science
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2000	Teacher of Science, Head of Year
Le Rocquier Secondary	04/09/2000	Head of Modern Foreign Languages
Le Rocquier Secondary	30/04/2001	Head of Maths
Le Rocquier Secondary	30/04/2001	Teacher of Languages & Head of Year
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2001	Curriculum Leader, Eng & Media Studies
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2001	Deputy Le Rocquier

Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2001	SA2 Second in Maths
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2001	Teacher of Maths & Head of Year
Le Rocquier Secondary	10/06/2002	Teacher of English
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2002	Teacher of Maths
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2002	Teacher of Modern Foreign Languages
Le Rocquier Secondary	28/06/2003	Head Le Rocquier
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2003	Teacher of Science
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2004	Director of Educational Needs
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2005	SA2 Drama Teacher Subject Leader
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of Humanities
Le Rocquier Secondary	01/09/2006	Teacher of ICT
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/1997	Head of Music
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/1998	Head of Science
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/1998	Snr Manager/Behaviour
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/1998	Head of Yr 11, Teacher of English
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/1998	Yead of Yr 8, Teacher of English
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/1999	Head of English
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/1999	Head of Modern Foreign Languages
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/06/1999	Head of PE
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/1999	Head of Art
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/05/2000	2 i/c MFL Dept
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2000	2 i/c Science Dept
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2000	Head of Humanities
Les Quennevais Secondary	30/04/2001	Snr Mang, Teaching & Learning & Access
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2001	2 i/c Maths Dept
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2001	Teacher of English
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2001	Teacher of Music
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/2002	Head of Drama
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2002	Teacher of Science
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2003	Teacher of French
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2003	Teacher of PE
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/2005	SA4 Director Of ICT
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/2005	Teacher of Maths
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2005	SA3 Head of Year 10
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/09/2005	Teacher of Maths
Les Quennevais Secondary	01/01/2006	Teacher of Drama
Library	01/07/2003	Chief Librarian
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2001	Head Mont a l'Abbe
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2002	SA5 Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2003	SA2 Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	29/03/2004	Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2004	Early Years Co-Ordinator
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2004	ICT Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2004	Mathematics Co-Ordinator
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/09/2004	Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/01/2005	Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	20/02/2005	Teacher
Mont a L'Abbe School	01/01/2006	Teacher
Rouge Bouillon Primary	01/09/2000	Teacher
Rouge Bouillon Primary	30/04/2001	Teacher
Victoria College	01/09/1997	Head of Design Technology
Victoria College	01/09/1999	Head of Maths,
Victoria College	01/09/1999	Head of Religious Studies & Head of PSHE
Victoria College	01/09/2000	Gifted & Talented Co-ord & Primary Liaison
Victoria College	01/09/2000	Headmaster
Victoria College	01/09/2000	Housemaster of Bruce
Victoria College	01/09/2001	Head of Physics & Electronics

Victoria College	01/09/2001	SA1 Cultural Co-ordinator
Victoria College	01/09/2001	Teacher of English
Victoria College	01/09/2001	Teacher of Maths
Victoria College	01/09/2001	Teacher of Theatre Studies
Victoria College	11/04/2002	Teacher of Maths
Victoria College	01/09/2002	SA2 Housemaster of Dunlop House
Victoria College	01/09/2002	Teacher of PE
Victoria College	01/09/2003	Head of Media Studies
Victoria College	01/09/2004	Director of English & Media Studies
Victoria College	01/09/2005	Director of Sport
Victoria College	01/09/2005	Teacher of English
Victoria College	01/01/2007	Teacher of Biology
Victoria College Prep	01/09/1999	Teacher
Youth	03/09/2001	Area Youth Worker Manager-East
Youth	01/06/2005	Principal Youth Officer
Youth	26/07/2006	Youth Worker Le Squez